

Decisions of the Licensing Committee on Thursday, 1 June 2023

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

Decisions

2. **MINUTES**

Resolved -

- (1) That the minutes of the Committee meeting held on 1 June 2022 be signed as a correct record (previously circulated).
- (2) That the minutes of the Bradford District Licensing Panel held on the following dates be signed as correct records (previously circulated):

10 May 2022 at 10.00 10 May 2022 at 11.30 21 June 2022 9 August 2022 7 September 2022 13 September 2022 28 September 2022 13 October 2022 1 November 2022 9 November 2022 **16 November 2022 15 December 2022** 28 February 2023 15 March 2023 13 April 2023 19 April 2023 at 10.00 19 April 2023 at 11.30 25 April 2023 11 May 2023 at 10.00 11 May 2023 at 11.30 18 May 2023

ACTION: Director of Legal and Governance

4. **APPOINTMENT OF SUB COMMITTEE**

Resolved –

- (1) That the Bradford District Licensing Panel (sub-committee) be appointed, with the functions as indicated in the terms of reference approved by Council on 9 October 2004 and amended on 21 May 2013.
- (2) That the Bradford District Licensing Panel shall comprise three members.
- (3) That the Bradford District Licensing Panel shall include the Chair of the Licensing Committee (or Deputy Chair when 2 the Chair is unavailable) who shall chair the Panel and two other members of the Licensing Committee drawn on a rota basis.
- (4) That the quorum of the Bradford District Licensing Panel shall be three members.

ACTION: Director of Legal and Governance

FROM: Asif Ibrahim Director of Legal and Governance City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Louis Kingdom, 07890 416570